



Spouse Ambassador Network Information Paper

- Organizations that are a part of the Military Spouse Employment Partnership share common goals with the Department of Defense in raising awareness about the challenges related to military spouse employment and increasing career opportunities that facilitate the mobile military life.
- The Spouse Ambassador Network was developed by military spouses, for military spouses. It is a collection of organizations within MSEP who have established community networks and want to leverage these networks to broaden knowledge about military spouse employment resources.
- The DoD is seeking to connect these existing networks of our partners and local businesses, community organizations and local Chambers of Commerce to educate, empower and mentor military spouses.
- The mission of the Spouse Ambassador Network: *To educate, empower and mentor military spouses to encourage career fulfillment by promoting and sharing resources while facilitating effective relationships with local and national stakeholders.*
- The Spouse Ambassador Network allows partner organizations to connect with likeminded partners in local communities and with military spouses where they reside.
- Through the Spouse Ambassador Network, DoD will provide support to the MSEP partners' on-going efforts by providing materials and resources meaningful to military spouse employment.